TB 80-100-160
Bimetal Thermometer
20
14
-0
6-
03

e
Page 3 / 3Data sheet B21 T1.110 TB 80-100-160
Ordering example with options
Bimetal thermometer
Nominal size 100 mm
Case material stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Without connection (direct mounting)
Immersion tube outlet: Bottom
Indication EN 13190 (standard)
Immersion tube Ø 8 mm, stainless steel 1.4571 (AISI 316 Ti)
Immersion length (L) 1000 mm
Temperature range: 0 ... 100°C
Option: Customer logo on dial
Option: Red mark
Option: Silicon free, label marking
TB 100 – 2 1 1 . 1 6 9 . 12T / 9710 _ 9700 _ 0793
Ordering details TB
TB – 2 . 1 . xxx /
Model
Bimetal Thermometer TB
Nominal size
  80 mm 0 8 0
100 mm 1 0 0
160 mm (1) 1 6 0
–
Case
Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304) 2
Connection
Without connection (direct mounting) 1
Immersion tube outlet
Bottom 1
Center back 2
.
Indication
EN 13190 (Standard) 1
Immersion tube / diameter / material
Ø 8 mm, Cu-alloy (only up to 250°C) 5
Ø 8 mm, stainless steel 1.4571 (AISI 316 Ti) 6
Immersion tube / installed length L
100 mm 2
160 mm 4
250 mm 6
400 mm 7
600 mm 8
1000 mm 9
.
Unit of measurement / Temperature ranges (2)
°C xxT
Options to be added behind the / (see example below) /
(1) Only available with center back immersion tube.